ZNEO® Z16F Series Flash Microcontroller
A 16-bit Single-Cycle CISC MCU Solution
Overview
From the company that brought you the revolutionary Z80® comes the future of 16-bit processing - the ZNEO
Z16F Series Flash Microcontroller. Zilog’s ZNEO Z16F is a powerful 16-bit CISC microcontroller that outper-
forms most RISC microcontrollers in its class. The ZNEO Z16F boasts a unique architecture that provides the
power, punch, and performance of a 32-bit, with the code, current efficiency, and cost of a 16-bit. The ZNEO
Z16F CPU boasts a highly optimized instruction set that achieves higher performance per clock cycle, with

•   Product Briefs
•   ZNEO® CPU User Manual
Hardware Tools & part Number Ordering Information
•   ZNEO® Z16F Series Development Kit (part #: Z16F2800100ZCOG)
•   Opto-Isolated USB Smart Cable Accessory Kit (part #: ZUSBOPTSC01ZACG)
•   USB Smart Cable Accessory Kit (part #: ZUSBSC00100ZACG)
•   Ethernet Smart Cable Accessory Kit (part #: ZENETSC0100ZACG)
ZNEO Z16F Design Architecture
pB019206-0907
ZNEO Z16F Block Diagram & System Flow chart
16-BiT EmBEddEd Flash sOluTiONs
WDT with
     RC Oscillator
Multi-Channel
  PWM Timers
POR/VBO
& Reset Control
Operational
  Amplifier
3 x Timer
I2C
ESPI
ZNEO Z16F
20 MHz
CPU
Crystal/RC
Oscillator
On-Chip
Debugger
DMA
Controller
Interrupt
Controller
Flash
Controller
RAM
Controller
128 KB
4 KB
A F
Ports/
External
Interface
KJ
2 x LIN-UART
with IrDA
ADC 10-bit
12-Channel
Comparator
B C D E G H
ZNEO® Z16F sEriEs Flash miCrOCONTrOllEr
high-pErFOrmaNCE 16-BiT Flash sOluTiON 5
Silicon Ordering Information
Order the ZNEO Z16F Flash microcontrollers from your local Zilog sales representative by using the part
numbers below. For more information, or to download product collateral and/or software,  please visit us at
part Number    Description/Options   packages
Z16F28XXXX20XX 20 MHz; 128 KB Flash; 4 KB RAM;    80-pin QFP, 100-pin LQFP
   Up to 76 I/O; Std/Ext/AutomotiveTemp.  64-pin LQFP,  68-pin PLCC
Z16F64XXXX20XX 20 MHz; 64 KB Flash; 4 KB RAM;    100-pin LQFP, 80-pin QFP
   Up to 76 I/O; Std/Ext/AutomotiveTemp.
Z16F32XXXX20XX 20 MHz; 32 KB Flash; 2 KB RAM;    100-pin LQFP, 80-pin QFP
   Up to 76 I/O; Std/Ext/AutomotiveTemp.
Note: The ‘X’s’ represented in the part numbers above refer to multiple options available at the time of ordering . The first ‘XX’
denotes device type (available with or without an External Interface); the second ‘XX’ denotes pin count and package. The
final two “XX” placeholders denote temperature options. Contact your local Zilog sales representative for more information